

"History's Hometown"

Office of the City Clerk Chuck Mason, City Clerk

For Immediate Release: May 7, 2017

CITY OF AUBURN CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

For the Proposed Fiscal Year 2017-2018 City of Auburn Budget

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that A PUBLIC HEARING will be held on the 18th day of May 2017 at 6:00 p.m. in City Council Chambers, 1st Floor, Memorial City Hall, Auburn New York concerning the City Manager's proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2017-2018.

Information regarding the proposed budget may be found on the City's website at www.AuburnNY.gov/Budget.

Hard copies of the budget proposal may also be obtained at the City Clerk's Office, first floor, Memorial City Hall, 24 South Street, Auburn, NY 13021.

For more information please contact Chuck Mason, City Clerk, City of Auburn, New York by phone at 315-255-4100 or email at cmason@auburnny.gov
